The following table summarises the total number of Shares acquired by the existing Shareholders

(adjusted for the Restructuring Exercise and the Sub-Division) during the period of three years prior to

the date of this Prospectus, the total consideration paid by them and the average effective cost per

share paid by the Shareholders and by our new investors pursuant to the Invitation:

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

Total

Consideration

Average effective

cost per Share

($) (cents)

Existing Shareholders(1) 573,268,240 28,663,412 5.0

New investors 192,000,000 49,920,000 26.0

Note:

(1) Does not take into account the nominal consideration of the transfer of shares between the parties referred to in the section

entitled “Restructuring Exercise” of this Prospectus.

DILUTION

54

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents, indebtedness and capitalisation as at

31 October 2009, based on our unaudited management accounts:

(a) on an actual basis as adjusted for Special Dividend’09; and

(b) as adjusted for the net proceeds from the issue of the New Shares, after deducting estimated

listing expenses.

$’000

On actual basis as

adjusted for Special

Dividend’09

As adjusted for the net

proceeds from the issue

of the New Shares

Cash and cash equivalents 31,583 78,503

Indebtedness

Short-term

Secured and guaranteed —

Obligations under finance leases(1) 3,952 3,952

Term loans(2) 3,406 3,406

Long-term

Secured and guaranteed —

Obligations under finance leases(1) 7,031 7,031

Term loans(2) 5,750 5,750

Total Indebtedness 20,139 20,139

Shareholders’ equity 51,817 98,737

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 71,956 118,876

Notes:

(1) Our finance leases are secured against certain machinery and equipment, corporate guarantee from Kiso

Engineering, personal guarantee of Ong Tiong Siew and corporate guarantees from our subsidiaries and personal

guarantees from the directors of our subsidiaries.

(2) Our term loans are secured by certain machinery and equipment and legal mortgages over our leasehold property

at 58A Sungei Kadut Loop, Ryobi Industrial Building, Singapore 729505 and corporate guarantee from Kiso

Engineering and personal guarantee of Ong Tiong Siew.

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

55

Details of our borrowings as at Latest Practicable Date are as follows:

[…]

incorporated Raffles Piling Singapore with the intention to create brand recognition — using the term

“Raffles” to represent a high standard of quality from Singapore.

None of our subsidiaries is listed on any stock exchange.

ASSOCIATED COMPANY

The details of the associated company of our Company as at the date of this Prospectus are as follows:

Name of Company Principal Activities

Date and Place of

Incorporation

Effective

Equity

Held by

Group

Issued

Capital

Seafco-Ryobi 1. Civil engineering and

piling contractors

8 June 2007,

Singapore

47.5% $300,000

2. Soil investigation,

treatment and stabilisation

The remaining 52.5% shareholding in Seafco-Ryobi Pte Ltd is held by unrelated third parties, namely,

Lim Seck Mow (5.0%) and SEAFCO Public Company Limited (47.5%), a company listed in Thailand.

Seafco-Ryobi is not listed on any stock exchange.

GENERAL INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

84

SHAREHOLDERS

Our Shareholders and their respective shareholdings immediately before and after the Invitation are set

out below:

Before the Invitation After the Invitation

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Directors

Lee Yiok Seng 3,200,000 0.6 — — 3,200,000 0.4 — —

Ong Tiong Siew 37,438,240 6.5 472,796,060 82.5 37,438,240 4.9 472,796,060 61.8

Ong Teng Choon 26,857,880 4.7 472,796,060 82.5 26,857,880 3.5 472,796,060 61.8

Lai Chin Yee — — — — — — — —

Lau Teik Soon — — — — — — — —

Substantial Shareholders

Tanglin Capital(1) 472,796,060 82.5 — — 472,796,060 61.8 — —

Ong Huay Chin(1) 7,521,760 1.3 472,796,060 82.5 7,521,760 1.0 472,796,060 61.8

Other Shareholders (less than 5.0%)

Shuntaro Shiga 17,329,300 3.0 — — 17,329,300 2.3 — —

Ong Yee Khong(2) 5,000,000 0.9 — — 5,000,000 0.6 — —

Ong Siew Hoon(2) 3,125,000 0.5 — — 3,125,000 0.4 — —

Public — — — — 192,000,000 25.1 — —

TOTAL 573,268,240 100.0 — — 765,268,240 100.0 — —

Notes:

(1) Tanglin Capital is an investment holding company incorporated in Singapore. The shareholders of the company are Ong

Tiong Siew (46.0%), Ong Teng Choon (33.0%), and Ong Huay Chin (21.0%) who is the sister of Ong Tiong Siew and Ong

Teng Choon. By virtue of Section 7 of the Companies Act, Ong Tiong Siew, Ong Teng Choon, and Ong Huay Chin are

deemed interested in the Shares held by Tanglin Capital.

(2) Ong Yee Khong and Ong Siew Hoon are the siblings of Ong Tiong Siew and Ong Teng Choon.

Save as disclosed in this Prospectus, there are no family relationships among our Directors and